

## BID TABULATION

**CONTRACT NO.:** D6TS.POC.024  
**ROUTE:** Various  
**DESCRIPTION:** On-Call Sign Maintenance

**WBS NO.:** 6.100919.9, etc  
**DATE:** 9/18/2024  
**COUNTY:** Division Wide

				TLC Works, Inc	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	15	CY	\$800.00	\$12,000.00
30	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	15	CY	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
40	SUPPORTS, 3LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	7500	LF	\$8.00	\$60,000.00
50	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	4000	LB	\$8.00	\$32,000.00
60	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	1000	LB	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
70	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	150	EA	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
80	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	300	EA	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
90	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	175	EA	\$75.00	\$13,125.00
100	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
110	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
120	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
130	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
140	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
150	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
160	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
170	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
180	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE D, E, F OR LOGO (GROUND MOUNTED)	50	EA	\$100.00	\$5,000.00

190	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	150	EA	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
200	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TRAILBLAZER	15	EA	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
210	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	50	EA	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
220	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	50	EA	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
230	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	500	EA	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
240	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	20	EA	\$45.00	\$900.00
250	STOCKPILE SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00
260	DISPOSAL OF SIGN A & B (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
270	STOCKPILE SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00
280	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A & B (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
290	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, TYPE D, E, F OR LOGO	500	EA	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
300	STOCKPILE OF SIGN, TYPE D, E, F OR LOGO	50	EA	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
310	NEW SIGN TO EXISTING POST, TYPE D, E, F	50	EA	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
320	NEW POST TO EXISTING SIGN, TYPE D, E, F	50	EA	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
330	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTINGS	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
340	MINOR LIMBING AT SIGNS	15	HR	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
350	LABOR TO CORRECT TYPE A AND B SIGN PROBLEMS	75	HR	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
360	TRAFFIC CONTROL – MULTI-LANE	5	EA	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
370	TRAFFIC CONTROL – TWO-LANE	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$411,600.00</b>

DocuSigned by:  
*Neil Butler*  
 B42B449E08FF469...